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Epoxies and Adhesives

The following products have met the requirements of DMS-6100, “Epoxies and Adhesives” The

Department reserves the right to conduct random sampling of pre-qualified materials for testing

and to perform random audits of test reports. Department representatives may sample material

from the manufacturing plant, the project site, and the warehouse. MTD reserves the right to test

to verify compliance with DMS-6100. For more information, contact the MTD’s Rigid Pavements
and Concrete Materials Branch at (512) 506-5858.

Prequalified Producers of Epoxies and Adhesives - Type 11

Type
Type II

Product Name Producer Expires

Prequalified Producers of Epoxies and Adhesives — Type II1

Expires

Product Name Producer

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

CRACKBOND EPOXY

Adhesives Technology 12/31/25
REPAIR PASTE Bulk

CRACKBOND EPOXY .
Adhesives

REPAIR PASTE 12/31/25
. Technology
Cartridges
ULTRABOND 1300 Adhesives
12/31/25
Bulk Technology
ULTRABOND 1300 Adhesives
. 12/31/25
Cartridges Technology
ULTRABOND-1 Adhesives
. 12/31/25
Cartridges Technology
ULTRABOND HS-200  Adhesives
12/31/25

Cartridges Technology
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Type

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type I1I, Class C

Type III, Class C
Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C
Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Product Name

CRACKBOND 2300

GEL Bulk

ULTRABOND HS-1CC

Cartridges

ULTRABOND HS-1CC

Bulk

ULTRABOND 2
Cartridges

ULTRABOND EPX-
3CC Cartridges

SET-3G Cartridges

ET-3G Cartridges

HIT RE 500 V-3
cartridges

HIT RE 100
cartridges

FasTrac CE308
cartridges

FasTrac CE308 bulk

DEWALT Pure 110+

cartridges

DEWALT Pure 50+
cartridges

EP-GEL Fast Bulk

EP-GEL Fast
Cartridges

C6+

RepPoxy FSA
Cartridges

RepPoxy FSA Bulk

RepPoxy DBA Bulk

ProAnchor Elite
Cartridges

Producer

Adhesives Technology

Adhesives Technology

Adhesives Technology

Adhesives Technology

Adhesives Technology

Simpson Strong Tie
Simpson Strong Tie

Hilti

Hilti

Cornerstone
Construction Material

Cornerstone
Construction Material

DEWALT

DEWALT

E-Chem

E-Chem

ITW Redhead

Tuff Tex Materials

Tuff Tex Materials
Tuff Tex Materials

Dayton Superior

Sure Anchor J51 Bulk Dayton Superior

Expires

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25
12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25
12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25
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Type
Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type I1I, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C

Type III, Class C
Type
Type 111, Class D

Type 111, Class D

Type III, Class D

Type III, Class D

Type III, Class D

Product Name

Sure Anchor ]51
Cartridges

Pro-Poxy 300 Fast
Bulk

Pro-Poxy 300 Fast
Cartridges

SpecPoxy 3000
Cartridges

SpecPoxy 3000 Bulk

SpecPoxy 3000FS
Cartridges

SpecPoxy 3000FS
Bulk

FIS-EM Plus 390 ml
cartridge

FIS-EM Plus 1500 ml
cartridge

FIS-EM Plus 585 ml
cartridge

Sika Injection Gel

AnchorFix 3001
Cartridges

RepPoxy DBA
cartridges

ET-3G Bulk
Product Name

AT-3G 825 ml
cartridges

AT-3G 280 ml
cartridges

ULTRABOND HYB-
2CC

FIS SB 390 S

FIS SB 585 S

Producer

Dayton Superior

Dayton Superior

Dayton Superior

Spec Chem

Spec Chem

Spec Chem

Spec Chem

Fisher Fixings

Fisher Fixings

Fisher Fixings

Sika

Sika

TuffTex Materials

Simpson Strong Tie
Producer

Simpson Strong Tie

Simpson Strong Tie

Expires

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25
Expires

12/31/25

12/31/25

Adhesives Technology 12/31/25

Fisher Fixings

Fisher Fixings

12/31/25

12/31/25
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Type

Type III, Class E
Type III, Class E
Type III, Class E

Type III, Class E

Type 111, Class E

Type
Type III, Class F

Type III, Class F
Type III, Class F
Type III, Class F

Type III, Class F

Type III, Class F

Type III, Class F

Type III, Class F

Type III, Class F

Type III, Class F

Type III, Class F

| Product Name

ET-3G
SET-3G
Pure 220+

FIS-EM Plus 390
cartridges

FIS-EM 585 ml
cartridges

Product Name

ULTRABOND HYB-
2CC Cartridges

HY 200-R V3
HY 100
AC200+ cartridges

AC100+ Gold
cartridges

AT-3G 825 ml
cartridges

AT-3G 280 ml
cartridges

FIS SB 390 S
cartridge

FIS SB 585 S
cartridge

A7+ 825ml
Cartridges

A7+ 280ml
Cartridges

l Producer

Simpson Strong Tie
Simpson Strong Tie
DEWALT

Fischer Fixings

Fischer Fixings

Producer

l Expires

12/31/25
12/31/25
12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/24

Expires

Adhesives Technology 12/31/25

Hilti
Hilti
DEWALT

DEWALT

Simpson Strong-Tie

Simpson Strong-Tie

Fischer Fixings

Fischer Fixings

ITW Redhead

ITW Redhead

12/31/25
12/31/25
12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25
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Prequalified Producers of Epoxies and Adhesives - Type IV

Type
Type IV

Type IV

Type IV

Product Name
RepPoxy BDS bulk

FasTrac CE335T Bulk

Dural 335

Producer

Tuff Tex Materials

Cornerstone
Construction

Euclid Chemical

Expires

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

Prequalified Producers of Epoxies and Adhesives - Type V

Type
Type V

Type V

Type V

Type V

Type V

Type V

Type V

Type V

Product Name
ProPoxy 200 Bulk

SureBond 158 Bullk

CRACKBOND 2100
MV Bulk

CRACKBOND 2100
MV Cartridges

FasTrac CE220 Bulk

FasTrac CE220
Cartridges

RepPoxy GPA
cartridges

RepPoxy GPA bulk

Producer

Dayton Superior

Dayton Superior

Expires
12/31/25

12/31/25

Adhesives Technology 12/31/25

Adhesives Technology 12/31/25

Cornerstone
Construction

Cornerstone
Construction

Tuff Tex Materials

Tuff Tex Materials

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25
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Prequalified Producers of Epoxies and Adhesives - Type VIIIT

Type
Type VIII, Class B

Type VIII, Class B

Type VIII, Class B

Type VIII, Class B

Type VIII, Class B
Type VIII, Class B

Type VIII, Class B

Product Name

CRACKBOND 2100
MV Bulk

CRACKBOND 2100
MV Cartridges

FasTrac CE220
Cartridges

FasTrac CE220
Bulk

RepPoxy MB Bulk
Sure Bond 158

Pro-Poxy 200

Producer Expires

Adhesives Technology

Adhesives Technology

Cornerstone Construction

Cornerstone Construction

Tuff Tex Materials
Dayton Superior

Dayton Superior

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25
12/31/25

12/31/25

Prequalified Producers of Epoxies and Adhesives — Type IX

Type
Type IX

Type IX

Type IX

Type IX

Type IX

Type IX
Type IX

Type IX

Type IX
Type IX
Type IX
Type IX

Type IX

Product Name

CRACKBOND V65 HI-
MOD bulk

Producer

Adhesive Technology

CRACKBOND LR-321 LV Adhesive Technology

Cartridges

CRACKBOND LR-321 LV Adhesive Technology

bulk
FasTrac CE110 Bulk

FasTrac CE110
Cartridges

RepPoxy CI cartridges
RepPoxy CI bulk

Pro-Poxy 100
Cartridges

Pro-Poxy 100 Bulk

Cornerstone Construction

Cornerstone Construction

Tuff Tex Materials
Tuff Tex Materials

Dayton Superior

Dayton Superior

UWC LV(TX) Cartridges Pilgrim Permacoat Inc

Sikadur 35 Hi-Mod-LV
Sikadur 55 SLV

Sikadur 52

Sika
Sika

Sika

Expires
12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25
12/31/25

12/31/25

12/31/25
12/31/25
12/31/25
12/31/25

12/31/25
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Prequalified Producers of Epoxies and Adhesives — Type X

Type
Type X

Product Name
RepPoxy WP

Producer
TuffTex Materials

Expires
12/31/25

The following table contains the contact information for the producers of epoxies

and adhesives.

Phone Number

Producer

Adhesives Technology

BASF Construction Chemicals

CMC Construction Services
ChemCo Systems

Cornerstone Construction Materials
Dayton Superior/Unitex
DeWalt/Power Fasteners
E-Chem

Euclid Chemical Company
Fischer Fixings

Hilti

Horse Construction

ITW Redhead

Mapei

Poly-Tuff Systems International
Pilgrim Permacoat Inc

Sika

Simpson Strong-Tie
SpecChem, LLC

Swarco

Texas Polymer Systems

Tuff Tex Materials

(800) 892-1880

(682) 557-3974
(281) 597-5400

(800) 757-6773
(816) 380-1082
937-866-0711

(914) 235-6300
(505) 217-2121
(216) 692-8305
(973) 256-3045
(800) 879-8000
(832) 262-4014
(630) 350-0370
(954) 637-5121
(817) 684-9186
(800) 637-3328
(201) 933-8800
(800) 999-5099
(816) 231-7700
(303) 388-9265
(281) 397-1059

(512) 617-7333
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